MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 22-060

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For BID NO. 21-016B
To Scarsella Bros Inc, For Yadon Drive Improvements.

AGENDA OF: March 15, 2022
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Oresentrol 1o Tit #EXNSG - 5Soa

(=i

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MIKE BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: \)VV%’—_>
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator CA /CB Cole Branham tie zos0r2: saosss0500
Division Manager A'ex Senta %ﬁ%ﬁ'@@%‘ﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁ“

Digitally signed by Terry Dolan
Public Works Director Ie‘rﬁy DOIa I Date: 20220225 16:17:35 -03100
[— "
Purchasing Officer \\m_i}””

Finance Director (ﬁﬂfﬁ

Borough Attorney AE;; -~

Borough Clerk 547j99“‘
ATTACHMENT (S) : N (W ' o
: None L_#///>u

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 21-016B
to Scarsella Bros Inc, For Yadon Drive Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Scarsella Bros Inc, on August
21, 2020, for Bid No. 21-016B, for Yadon Drive Improvements,
Project No. 30036. The original contract amount of $365,084.60 was
approved through Assembly Action AM No.20-086 presented on August
18, 2020.

The project required one (1) change order totaling -$14,120.52 for
a revised total final contract amount of $350,964.08. The change
order adjusted quantities of Borrow Type B, Borrow Type IIA,
Aggregate Base Course D-1, Hot Mix Asphalt, Survey Party, and
Interim Work Authorization.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 22-060




